
ffi
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

DEPARTMENT OF PANCHAYATS & RURAL DEVELOPMENT
B. R. AMBEDI(AR INSTITUTE OF PANCHAYATS & RURAL DEVELOPMENT

KALYANI, NADIA, PIN: 741235.

e-mail : dr.!:+jpf CLytrSlgay.tn

Gandhi Bhawan:

Fax & €: (O33) 2582-8257

Benoy Bhawan:
a(033) 2582-964719642

Fax & 8: (033) 2582-9640

Memo No.- r kslfw-t{taft Date :- 25.11.2022

Sealed tenders are invited from bonafied and reputed supplier(s) for unit rates ofthe enlisted items valid for one year

tiorn the date of quotation. Rates will be quoted in Letter Head for the above articles to the office of the Director, B- R.

Ambedkar Institute of Panchayats & Rural Development, Kalyani, Nadia by "two cover E-TENDERING system"'

The prequalification documents are to be uploaded in two separate folders. One of the folders shall contain

l'echnical documents along with scanned copy of Challan of cost of Performance Security Money. Financial Bids are

to be uploaded in another lolder.

SI.
No.

Name of the
Work

Performance
Security (Rs.)

Bid
Validity

Date

Time of Contract from
the date of work Order

I
Supply the stationery item and

electrical item for store of BRAIPRD,
Kalyani, Nadia as required.

10,000/- 90 Days One year

Intendilg bidders rnay download tender documents from e-procurement portal of our website:

trltrislip,blerd-gIs"gg::ilt and wlvrv.wbprcl.nic.in and wnrr.siprd.org fiom tl.re date as mentioned in the Table bellow [See

the Table Date and Time for Tender Flow]

B.R.A.l.p.R.D.,does not take any responsibility for the delay caused due to non availability of intemet connection

traffic jam etc. for the online bids. Performance Security Money should be deposited by online banking seruice of ICICI

Barrk in e-procurement Systern. The pre-qualification documents alone will be opened by the Director , BRAIPRD"

K.alyani,Nadia in presence of bidders present.

The Financial bid will be opened after evaluation of technical bid and the bid documents of nonqualified bidders will

remain unopened. No separate intirrration will be given for this, unless the above date is changed. In case of change of date,

due intimation will be given on-line. No individual intimation will be given.

The Director, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all pre-qualification documents and

t'inancial bid docuntent rvithout assigning any reason what so ever and the authority does not bind himself to accept the lowest

rate only on the basis of financial ofl-er.

Only per unit rate shoulcl be quoted on BOQ. Actual Quantity required of the items to be supplied will

have to be determined on actual basis by the successful bidder after finalization of the selection procedure. After completion of

the total work, the bill in dLrplicate may be submitted but the bill will not be paid if the above supply does not satisfy the

competent authority. 
page r

t

/(



I
*Gsrand"her'iaxesi;Hhr}*lrfiiflfft?'l#if:?Tili:;*"H*"H":ilil1iil:#xlsl'?:':"::':T:;

[;?1":iltli"f"UT;J,;lii;ffi;;;f 
and {inat ot:'..,.-, 

^r r,rnrr. craim ror deray in payment wi, not be

1. Payment of bill will be made as per availability of fund'

r' 
"oi"rtui""o. ^ .r-^ -.-inr ro fhe submission of Tender at

.rAllthelntendingBiddersarerequestedtovisitthesitesofworkspriortothesubn
'' fi'"ii o*o effort and interest'

3.ThisNoticelnvitingTenderwillbetreatedaspartoftheTenderDocument.

; ::":"":'ffi;"-":""".;il,'ffJi#;i'##;"3"#ll'll"'ties' 
transportation' roading'

unloadingr riu"t ing. etc' including all of,*'r ruLrsvE--- 
rr^- r,,,ricicr stamp Faper worth Rs.

,

1' Necessary
norms. , ,^r r,ro fn iloll availability of internet

8..^ryrl#"".#::?1",:l'J.":""'H:t"Hsj",,#.J}1,,:lli1xfr 
lffi i,1X[iffi 1"'"'

connectio
bY the Te

2

l. Intending Bidders utt ttquttttat:.0:::l::1'the 
Tender Document from i1;l;'1' 

j'r;fi;\:r:t:lii]I:';i'!'::'

. lln .u'b'uipfd'nfg'i' u'ithin the stipuiated time'

{ .rrhen asked for'

'ffiALaretobeproducedtothisofficeasandwhenaskedfor.

":":'j: j; 
"ff:il:H**Il-,::,x:T$:jn 

under GSr Act 20'\7 asper memo no 4374'F(Y)

dtd l 'r'07'201't'd'Jlt 
u""?n" Finance oi;;';""' of west Bengal'

', +itinry;l**trh:::r:l,I',T: i:'.:ilt{#x[Trilifii:ix*'# )t,';*,,':"'l[:]''i]:l; 
:nil.::l;:: i:::il:$'::i,':l:JJ:!'J''ii'i; 

fr'm 
'lhe 

d

trt'ri rt"" to be Produced'

C)Openingof Tender 
.,-^ .+i-,rlate. time as mentioned in the NIT' only Technical Bid will be

t' rrre tenders' so received 1l f,i["']l-t'l'i'ilnlTi'f"'"''
oPened on and afler the date

r,

Page 2



Location & Address of SUPPIY :-

B. R. Ambedkar Institute of panchayats & Rural Development, Gandhi Bhavan, Kalyani, Nadia' PIN -741235'

West Bengal.

SU

1) All bidders have to dePosit Rs'

dropping of tender PaPer.

i0,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) as a performance security money at the time of

2) 3%Money will be deducted from all bill as a security money; and-the performance security money and the security money"

As a whole will be refund after 6 month from the date of supply of materials'

3) The intending Bidders must have supply experience of similar nature of items, amounting Rs' 1 Lakh (Rupees one Lakh)

in a single year within last five years. Payment ceftificate / Supply order with related payment voucher amounting to

minimum oflRe. 1 Lakh (Rupees One Lakh) to be attached

4) The tenderers who offered lowest price may be called for negotiation at the discretion of the tendering authority' The offer

rate should remain valid for I (one) year fiom the date of quot-ation. The order of supply may be placed by the Authority in

phase-by-phase manner within 1 (one) year from the date of acceptance.

5) As per the BOe the 'Ientative Annual requirement will vary upto 2.5o/o. No rate escalation will be consider by the authority

for the variable quantity of the materials.

6) 1'he quoted rate shall be inclusive of all materials,

tiansportation, and scaffolding etc. And shall also include
labour required for carrying out the work, loading- unloading'

those items which are noi spicified but required for completion of

the works.

7) The agency must subfirit his Bank Account details with IFSC with the tender.

g) No advance payment will be made. However payment will be made after supply of each order and satisfactory performance

of the said item, on submission of the bill in triplicate'

9) The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders.without assigning any reason thereofand also not bound to

accept lor.vest tender. Tenders in *-irom any of ttre prescribed conditions are not fulfilled or found incomplete in any respect are

liable to be rejected.

10) The undersigned reserves the right to demand from the tenderers the classification andjustification against their offer, if
requi red.

1l) canvassing whether directly or indirectly in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tender submitted by the

contractors who resort canvassing will be liable to be rejected'

l2) payment shall be released after satisfactory completion ofworks in all respect. Necessary statutory deduction as applicable

shall be made form the amount payable to the party'

I 3) In the event of any dispute, the same shall be referred to the sole arbitration of the Tender Committee, BRAIPRD' or such

officer as the Director may appoint to be the arbitrator. There would be no objection that the arbitrator is an employee of the

lnstitute, or that he / she hai to deal with the matter to which this tender relates or that in the course of his duties as an

employee of the Director, he has expressed his views on all or any of the matters in dispute or difference. The decision taken

u1,ilim or the officer so appointed uy tlim in this case shall be final and binding on the Tenderers'

t

Page 3



Date and Time for Tender Flow :

SL No Particulars Date and Time

I Date for Publish of Tender [Online] 25.11.2022 at 18:00 Hrs

2 Document Download Start DateIOnline] 26.11.2022 at 10:00 Hrs

3 Bid Submission Start Date[Onlinel 26.11.2022 at l2:00 IIrs

4 Bid Submission End DateIOnline] 10.12.2022 at 14:00 Hrs

5 Date of Opening for Technical Bid[Online] 12.12.2022 at 14:00 Hrs

6 Date of Opening of Financial Bid[Onlinel To be rrotified later"

$,*.t'\'v
OSD & Ex-officio Joint Secretary,

BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia.

Memo No: r.*"( if|t)/Z -l t/t or7 Dated :25.11.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : -

1. The Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Panchayats & Rural Development Department, Joint

Administrative Building, 9th floor, Block- HC7, Sector-III, Kolkata-700106

2. The Commissioner to the Government of West Bengal, Panchayats & Rural Development Departmert,.

Mittika Bhaban, 3rd Floor DD-18/9, Sector-1, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700064.

3. The Additional Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Panchayats & Rural Development Department,

Joint Administrative Building, Block - HC 7 , Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 7001 06 with the request

to upload the notice in the Department Website.

1. The District Magistrate, Nadia.
5. The Additional Executive Officer, Nadia Zilla Parishad.

6. Tlie Superintending Engineer, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia.

1. The District lnformation & Cultr-rral Affairs Officer, Krishnagar, Nadia.

B. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kalyani, Nadia.
9. The Chairman, Kalyani Municipality, Kalyani, Nadia.
10. The Sub-Divisional Information & Cultural Affairs Oificer, Kalyani, Nadia.

I l. The Assistant Director (Finance), B.R.A.l.P.R.D., Kalyani, Nadia.

12. Shri Ashis Chowdhury, Librarian, B.R.A.I.P.R.D', Kalyani, Nadia. with the

in the Office Website
13. The Office Superintendent, Director, B.R.A.I.P.R.D., Kalyani, Nadia.

14. P.A. to Director. B.R.A.I.P.R.D.. Kalyani, Nadia.
15. Tl-re Cashier, B.R.A.I.P.R.D., Kalyani, Nadia.
1 6. Office Notice Board, B.R.A.l.P.R.D., Kalyani, Nadia.

request to upload the notice

L, ,,.G
OSD & Ex-officio Joint Secretary,

BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia.

r,

Page 4


